## PROCEEDINGS OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER, LSGD, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

(Present : Sri. P.R. Sajikumar)

Sub:- LSGD - Sri. Madhusoodanan Nair. G, Asst. Engineer - Suspended from service - orders issued -

## Order No. E15/4579/2016/CE/LSGD Dated 30.04.2016

The Secretary, Shornur Municipality as per letter cited had reported that Sri. Madhusoodanan Nair. G, Assistant Engineer, Shornur Municipality in Palakkad District was arrested and registered case No. VC/8/2016 dated 29.04.2016 for accepting bribery on 29.04.2016.

In the above circumstances Sri. Madhusoodanan Nair. G, Assistant Engineer, Shornur Municipality in Palakkad District is hereby suspended form service with effect from 29.04.2016 based on the Rule 10(3) of Kerala Civil Service (Classification, Control & Appeal) of 1960. He is eligible for subsistence allowances as per provisions contained in Rule 55 of KSR, Part I.

Chief Engineer

То

Sri. Madhusoodanan Nair. G Assistant Engineer, Shornur Municipality Palakkad.

(Through Secretary, Shornur Municipality, Palakkad)

Copy submitted to :

- 1) The Secretary to Govt, LSGD, Thiruvananthapuram (with Covering letter)
- 2) The Accountant General (A & E) Kerala, Branch : Thrissur
- 3) The Superintending Engineer, LSGD North Circle, Kozhikkode
- 4) The Deputy Superintendent of Police, Vigilance & Anti Corruption Bureau, Palakkad
- 5) E3 Section / Service Book

P 848

Read:- Lr. No. G1/3977/07 dated 30.04.2016 of the Secretary, Shornur Municipality.